East Ayrshire Council

Comhairle Siorrachd Air an Ear

School holidays 2025/26

Please note that all dates are inclusive.

Date Holiday

August

Monday 18 August 2025 In-service day
: Tuesday o August T In-serwceday S
_ Wedneé-da';r 20'_.&1_1'5(& 2025 Pupils return _ : i

September

Friday 19 September to Monday 22 September 2025 Local holidays (Ayr Gold Cup weekend)

Tuesday 23 September 2025 Pupils return

October

Monday 13 October to Friday 17 October 2025 QOctober holidays

Monday 20 October 2025 In-service day

Tuesday 21 October 2025 Pupils return

December/January

Monday 22 December 2025 to Friday 2 January 2026 Christmas and New Year

Monday 5 January 2026

Pupils return

February

Monday 9 February 2026

Local hollday

W Ed"esaay”_&bmar; e ."Puplls T —
April
Friday 3 Apnl to Friday 1 7 April 2026 Easter holidays (Good Friday — 3 April 2026)
 Monday 20 April 2026 Pupils return _ _
May
Monday 4 May 2026 Local hollday (May Day)
m:l:uesdays_ May 2026 _ : - Puplls return : a :
Thursn:layr 7 May 2026 In-service dag.r
. Friday 8 May e '"Puplls e —
June/iuly/August
Monday 29 June to Friday 14 August 2026 Summer holldays
Monday 17 August 2026 - In-serviceday

Tuesday 18 August 2026

In-service day

Wednesday 19 August 2026

Pupils return




